PROBATION ADVISORY BOARD



Palm Beach County Governmental Center 10th Floor Conference Room 301 N. Olive Avenue West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Tuesday, April 21, 2015 - 12:15 pm

- AGENDA -

- I. Welcome/Opening Comments Judge Leonard Hanser, Chair
- I. Roll Call and Introduction of Members & Guests
- III. Approval and/or Amendments to the Draft Agenda
- IV. Approval and/or Amendments to the May 28, 2014 meeting minutes
- V. New Business
 - **A.** Level of Service: Belle Glade Office *Judge Leonard Hanser*
 - **B.** Violation of Probation (Cost of Supervision) *Judge Leonard Hanser*
 - **a.** Ordering PPS clients to establish clerk payment plans *Louis Tomeo*
 - C. Technical Violations / Alternative Sanctions Judge Leonard Hanser
 - **D.** Notice to Appear for Violation of Probation *Judge Leonard Hanser*
 - **E.** Contract Renew Options *Damir Kukec*
- VI. Updates/Old Business
 - **A.** Contract and Performance Review / Status Report Damir Kukec
- VII. Member and Guest Comments
- **VIII.** Next Meeting May 19, 2015 (to review and approve review).
- IX. Adjournment